Supervisor **BEVERLY MARTIN** moved adoption of the following:

## ORDER AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF \$1,000.00 TO HUMANE SOCIETY OF SOUTH MISSISSIPPI FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADVERTISING THE RESOURCES OF HARRISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

**WHEREAS**, Harrison County has received a request from Humane Society of South Mississippi to expend the sum of \$1,000.00 to advertise the opportunities and resources of Harrison County by placing logo on website, leader board and placement on 2 kennels for the Rock "N Roll Over on September 15, 2017; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board finds that such will bring favorable notice of the opportunities and resources of Harrison County and will advertise the resources of Harrison County to the benefit of its citizens.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF HARRISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI that the Board does hereby authorize the expenditure of \$1,000.00 to the Humane Society of South Mississippi to advertise the opportunities and resources of Harrison County by placing logo on website, leader board and placement on 2 kennels for the Rock "N Roll Over on September 15, 2017, payable from 002-100-522.

Supervisor **ANGEL KIBLER-MIDDLETON** seconded the motion to adopt the above and foregoing Order, whereupon the question was put to a vote with the following results:

Supervisor BEVERLY MARTIN	voted	AYE
Supervisor ANGEL KIBLER-MIDDLETON	voted	AYE
Supervisor MARLIN R. LADNER	voted	NAY
Supervisor KENT JONES	voted	Absent & Excused
Supervisor CONNIE M. ROCKCO	voted	(OUT ON VOTE)

The majority of the members present having voted in the affirmative, the motion was declared carried and the Order adopted on this, the 7<sup>th</sup> day of August 2017.



Dear Valued Supporter,

The Humane Society of South Mississippi (HSSM) depends on the support of our community to provide high quality services and compassion to over 18,000 pets each year.

Our annual fundraising event assists us in raising the \$2.2 million that it takes for us to provide these services.

This year's benefit event will include all kinds of far out fun, gourmet food & drinks, an outta sight silent, rad raffles, and even a few of HSSM's groovy adoptable pets!

On behalf of the thousands of homeless pets we serve each year, we respectfully request your consideration to sponsor this night of fun all to benefit HSSM and our lifesaving programs.

This year's sponsorships include access to our patron's party at Boogie Nights in the Hard Rock. Drinks are on us, so don't miss out on this fun time from 6-7! We sold out of sponsorships last year so ACT FAST to secure yours!

\$5,000 Diamond Paw Sponsor ~ ONLY TWO AVAILABLE. This presenting sponsorship includes logo placement during the night's "Fund A Need" feature presentation, priority table of 10 with event admission, Patrons Party admission for 10, and electronic logo placement on leader board rotation. This sponsorship will receive logo placement on 3 kennels at HSSM for 12 months, which will provide care for the animals in your sponsored space.

\$2,500 Platinum Paw Sponsor ~ Includes table of 10 with event admission, Patrons Party admission for 10, and electronic logo placement on leader board rotation. This sponsorship will receive logo placement on 2 kennels at HSSM for 6 months, which will provide care for the animals in your sponsored space.

This is the package that the Harrison County Board of Supervisors has purchased at past HSSM events, we would love to receive your support again.

Thank You!

Event Tickets ~ \_\_\_\_\_\$60.00 Individual \_\_\_\_\_\$100.00 Couple

A portion of your sponsorship is tax deductible. Limited number of sponsorships available on a first come, first serve basis.

For questions or more information, please contact Katie King or Kayleigh Davis at 228-822-3802 or 3805. Email: Katie@hssm.org or Kayleigh@hssm.org.

Please remit payment to: Humane Society of South Mississippi





